
r- 

r 

r 

ORDINANCE NO.4159 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE BIENNIAL BUDGET 
FOR 2007-2008. 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the proposed adjustments to the 
Biennial Budget for 20072008 reflect revenues and expenditures that are 
intended to ensure the provision of vital municipal services at acceptable levels; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as 
follows: 

Section 1. The 2008 biennial-end adjustments to the Biennial Budget of 
the City of Kirkland for 20072008 are hereby adopted. 

Section 2. In summary form, modifications to the totals of estimated 
revenues and appropriations for each separate fund and the aggregate totals for 
all such funds combined are as follows: 

Funds 

General 

Lodging Tax 

Street Operating 

Cemetery Operating 

Parks Maintenance 

Recreation Revolving 

Facilities Maintenance 

Contingency 

Cemetery Improvement 

Impact Fees 

Park & Municipal Reserve 

Off-Street Parking Reserve 

Tour Dock 

Street Improvement 

Grant Control Fund 

Excise Tax Capital Improvement 

Limited General Obligation Bonds 

Unlimited General Obligation Bonds 

L.I.D. Control 

General Capital Projects 

Grant Capital Projects 

Water/Sewer Operating 

Water/Sewer Debt Service 

Utility Capital Projects 

Surface Water Management 

Surface Water Capital Projects 

Current 

Budget Adjustments 

113,636,653 2,110,182 

561,841 0 

9,600,236 84,295 

336,709 0 

2,144,266 0 

2,111,338 0 

9,066,324 3,000 

2,940,790 0 

549,500 0 

3,709,937 0 

12,761,743 43,000 

69,564 0 

99,235 0 

3,222,265 0 

285,835 0 

22,091,056 0 

4,966,356 0 

3,243,334 0 

9,647 0 

33,808,550 0 

16,379,729 0 

38,471,870 0 

3,758,988 0 

17,305,570 0 

12,094,573 0 

10,140,676 0 

Revised 

Budget 

115,746,835 

561,841 

9,684,531 

336,709 

2,144,266 

2,111,338 

9,069,324 

2,940,790 

549,500 

3,709,937 

12,804,743 

69,564 

99,235 

3,222,265 

285,835 

22,091,056 

4,966,356 

3,243,334 

9,647 

33,808,550 

16,379,729 

38,471,870 

3,758,988 

17,305,570 

12,094,573 

10,140,676



Funds 

Solid Waste 

Equipment Rental 

Information Technology 

Firefighter’s Pension 

Current 

Budget Adjustments 

17.233.322 

12.367.189 

o 
o 

10.692.354 51.960 

1.382.725 o 
365.042.175 2.292,437 

Revised 

Budget 

17.233.322 

12.367.189 

10,744.314 

1,382.725 

367.334.612 

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and 
after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law. 

Passed by majority vole of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 

16" day of December. 2008. 

Signed in authentication thereof this 16~ day of December 2008. 
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Appr ed as to Form: 

City Attorney


