ORDINANCE NO.4159

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE BIENNIAL BUDGET FOR 2007-2008.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the proposed adjustments to the Biennial Budget for 2007-2008 reflect revenues and expenditures that are intended to ensure the provision of vital municipal services at acceptable levels;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The 2008 biennial-end adjustments to the Biennial Budget of the City of Kirkland for 2007-2008 are hereby adopted.

<u>Section 2</u>. In summary form, modifications to the totals of estimated revenues and appropriations for each separate fund and the aggregate totals for all such funds combined are as follows:

	Current		Revised
Funds	Budget	Adjustments	Budget
General	113,636,653	2,110,182	115,746,835
Lodging Tax	561,841	0	561,841
Street Operating	9,600,236	84,295	9,684,531
Cemetery Operating	336,709	0	336,709
Parks Maintenance	2,144,266	0	2,144,266
Recreation Revolving	2,111,338	0	2,111,338
Facilities Maintenance	9,066,324	3,000	9,069,324
Contingency	2,940,790	0	2,940,790
Cemetery Improvement	549,500	0	549,500
Impact Fees	3,709,937	0	3,709,937
Park & Municipal Reserve	12,761,743	43,000	12,804,743
Off-Street Parking Reserve	69,564	0	69,564
Tour Dock	99,235	0	99,235
Street Improvement	3,222,265	0	3,222,265
Grant Control Fund	285,835	0	285,835
Excise Tax Capital Improvement	22,091,056	0	22,091,056
Limited General Obligation Bonds	4,966,356	0	4,966,356
Unlimited General Obligation Bonds	3,243,334	0	3,243,334
L.I.D. Control	9,647	0	9,647
General Capital Projects	33,808,550	0	33,808,550
Grant Capital Projects	16,379,729	0	16,379,729
Water/Sewer Operating	38,471,870	0	38,471,870
Water/Sewer Debt Service	3,758,988	0	3,758,988
Utility Capital Projects	17,305,570	0	17,305,570
Surface Water Management	12,094,573	0	12,094,573
Surface Water Capital Projects	10,140,676	0	10,140,676

	Current		Revised
Funds	Budget	Adjustments	Budget
Solid Waste	17,233,322	0	17,233,322
Equipment Rental	12,367,189	0	12,367,189
Information Technology	10,692,354	51,960	10,744,314
Firefighter's Pension	1,382,725	0	1,382,725
	365,042,175	2,292,437	367,334,612

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 16* day of December, 2008.

Signed in authentication thereof this 16th day of December 2008.

MAYOR

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney